The pro forma information, while helpful in illustrating the financial characteristics of the combined company under one set of assumptions,
does not reflect the effects of expected cost savings or expected increases in costs, or opportunities to earn additional revenue and, accordingly,
does not attempt to predict or suggest future results. It also does not necessarily reflect what the historical benefits of the combined company
would have been had the two companies been combined during these periods.

The unaudited pro forma equity and net income from continuing operations are qualified by the statements set forth under this caption
and should not be considered indicative of the market value of PMC Commercial Common Shares or the actual or future results of
operations of PMC Commercial for any period. Actual results may be materially different than the pro forma information presented.

27

Edgar Filing: PMC COMMERCIAL TRUST /TX - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 58

Table of Contents

CIM Urban Partners

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

as of September 30, 2013

(In Thousands)

Historical
CIM Urban

Historical
PMC

Commercial
(A)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Assets:
Investments in real estate $ 1,648,812 $ �  $ �  $ 1,648,812
Loans receivable 40,100 230,052 (28,810)(B) 241,342
Deferred rent receivable and charges 79,625 �  �  79,625
Cash and cash equivalents 17,305 12,589 (4,600)(C) 83,573

58,279(D)
Other intangible assets, net 18,674 �  2,000(E) 20,674
Other assets 29,400 7,260 (1,555)(F) 35,105

Total assets $ 1,833,916 $ 249,901 $ 25,314 $ 2,109,131

Liabilities and Equity:
Liabilities:
Debt $ 378,371 $ 104,505 $ 58,279(D) $ 538,245

(2,910)(G)
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 23,838 2,975 �  26,813
Intangible liabilities, net 9,481 �  �  9,481
Due to related parties 6,181 �  �  6,181
Dividends payable �  1,347 58,279(D) 59,626
Security deposits, deferred revenues, advances and other liabilities 20,736 3,275 1,475(H) 25,486

Total liabilities 438,607 112,102 115,123 665,832

Equity:
Partners� equity 1,392,559 �  (1,392,559)(I) �
Common stock �  111 220(I) 331
Preferred stock �  �  650(I) 650
Additional paid-in-capital �  153,113 1,391,689(I) 1,441,469

(103,333)(I)
Treasury stock �  (4,901) �  (4,901)
Retained earnings and net unrealized appreciation �  (11,424) 11,424(I) �

1,392,559 136,899 (91,909) 1,437,549
Noncontrolling interests 2,750 900 2,100(J) 5,750

1,395,309 137,799 (89,809) 1,443,299

Edgar Filing: PMC COMMERCIAL TRUST /TX - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 59